
Hawkshead Parish Council 

 

MEETING DATES 2020 

 

Hawkshead Parish Council meet in the Lower Market Hall, Hawkshead 

at 7.30 pm every third Tuesday of each month (unless circumstances 

dictate a change):- 

 

Tuesday 21st January 

Tuesday 18th February 

Tuesday 17th March 

Tuesday 21st April – Cancelled due to Covid 19 

Tuesday 19th May – Cancelled due to Covid 19 

Tuesday 16th June 

Tuesday 21st July  Upper Market Hall 

No Meeting planned August 

Tuesday 22nd September this is the 4th Tuesday  - no 

availability on 2nd or 3rd  

Tuesday 20th October 

Tuesday 17th November 

Tuesday 15th December 

 

Contact details for Clerk:- 

Tracey Thornley 

Hawkshead Field House 

Hawkshead 

Ambleside  

Cumbria  LA22 0QE 

Tel: 015394 36733 

Email:  hawksheadparishcouncil@gmail.com 

Webside: www.hawkshead-pc.org.uk 

mailto:hawksheadparishcouncil@gmail.com

